

"ҚазТрансОйл" акционерлік қоғамы Акционерное общество "КазТрансОйл"

Press release

Astana, April 18, 2025

The Board of Directors of KazTransOil JSC recommended the amount of dividends for 2024

The Board of Directors of KazTransOil JSC proposed to the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of KazTransOil JSC to allocate KZT 33.08 billion from the net income of KazTransOil JSC received in 2024 in the amount of KZT 41.6 billion for the payment of dividends. It is recommended not to distribute the remaining amount of net income in the amount of KZT 8.5 billion and leave it at the disposal of KazTransOil JSC. The amount of the dividend for 2024 per common share is proposed to be determined at the level of 86 tenge.

The procedure for distributing the net income of KazTransOil JSC for 2024 and the amount of the dividend per common share of KazTransOil JSC will be approved at the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of KazTransOil JSC on May 22, 2024.

For reference:

KazTransOil JSC is the national operator of the main oil pipeline system. It is a subsidiary of KazMunayGas NC JSC. The company owns a diversified network of main oil pipelines with a total length of 5,2 thousand km and provides pipeline operation services for third-party organizations, covering an additional 5 thousand km of pipelines.

"KazTransOil" JSC Public Relations and Internal Communications Department